The 46™ Apimondia is being held in Montreal September 8"- 12" 2019.

If there is enough interest amongst the membership of NSBA, | am willing to coordinate a group
registration for the event in order to take advantage of the discount available for early registration. Please
find all details below.

Registration Fee structure:

. . Paid between March :
Description Paid by March 30, 19 31st and July 31st, 19 On-site

Full Congress Entry Fee $ 375.00 $445.00 $ 505.00

Full Congress Entry Fee
(groups more than 10) $300.00 $375.00 $ 435.00

Please note that the Fees do not include accommodations and travel.

In order for us to qualify for the $ 300.00 entrance fee, the organizer must receive all fees by March 30,
2019.

If we cannot get 10 committed individuals, than we will register through the “Ambassador Program”.
Individuals will receive a 10% discount on the full congress entry fee. If we have to go this route, | will
apply for the Ambassador program and circulate the code for those interested in attending. Applying for
the Ambassador program may take a few days and we also have to allow time for the individuals to
register directly.

In order to decide on which route we need to go with, | would appreciate it if individuals interested would
contact me as soon as possible before_March 10"

In order for us to register on time, | require all fees from those interested before March 21%. This is
important so that | can submit the group registration on time. As soon as | get a list of interested
individuals, | will contact everyone to sort out the fees and registration.

Important: Registrations of all members of the group must be done by the person in charge of the
management of the group only. No individual registration will be accepted

Important: Group reservation without the individual email addresses of the participants will not be
accepted. Individual email addresses must be included in order to register a group

Important: Deadline for name change is July 15", 2019. After June 15", 2019 sponsors who wish to make
name changes must pay a handling fee of $25.

I would encourage everyone to visit the Apimondia 2019 Website (https://www.apimondia2019.com) to
see the amazing lineup of presentations and additional workshops available (some with extra charges)

Please feel free to contact me should anyone have any questions,
Best Regards,
Peter Kwan

Email: papakilo.ns@gmail.com
Phone: 902-717-5562
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